
STRATFORD 2 DOOR WARDROBE
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

PAGE 01

SEC/SH/12/24/TR



1

PARTS LIST

Please Note:
The below parts have all been stamped with the part number to help identify them during assembly.

1 S100-101-237-TR1-01 Top panel 1 2/2
2 S100-101-237-TR1-02 Left side 1 1/2
3 S100-101-237-TR1-03 Right side 1 1/2
4 S100-101-237-TR1-04 Left frame 1 1/2
5 S100-101-237-TR1-05 Right frame 1 1/2
6 S100-101-237-TR1-06 Shelf 1 2/2
7 S100-101-237-TR1-07 Top rail 1 2/2
8 S100-101-237-TR1-08 Back rail 1 2/2
9 S100-101-237-TR1-09 Base 1 2/2

10 S100-101-237-TR1-10 Door 2 1/2
11 S100-101-237-TR1-11 Side frame 2 2/2
12 S100-101-237-TR1-12 Sideboard 1 2/2
13 S100-101-237-TR1-13 Back panel 2 1/2

Part NumberPart Number Part Code Part Description Quantity Carton

PAGE 02

SEC/SH/12/24/TR

2

3

10

13

6

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

11

12

13



FITTINGS LIST

A B C D

E F G H

I J K L

M N O P

Q

GLUE

Dowel Ø6x30mm (40X) (4X) (4X) Angle (13X)

Screw Ø3,5x12mm (72X) Cam bolt (2X) Cam nut (2X) Screw Ø3,5x20mm (4X)

Screw Ø3,5x30mm (2X) Screw Ø3,5x30mm (14X)

Hanging rail support (2X)Screw M4X22mm (2X) Nail 12mm (26X) Strap 200x20x1mm (2X)

Washer (4X)

Glue 20Gr  (2X)

PAGE 03

SEC/SH/12/24/TR

Knob (2X)

+2 +1

+2 +1 +1 +1

+2

+1 +2

+1

R S T

U V W

Hinge plate (6X) Hinge (6X)
Screw Ø4,0x45mm (6X)

Plastic Bushing (6X)
Plastic rail (1X) Hanging rail (1X)

+1

+1

+1

X

Screw Ø3,5x25mm (4X)
+1



PAGE 04

STEP 1

STEP 2

Detail 4

PARTS REQUIRED

3 - Right side x 1

HARDWARE REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

E

Detail 3

E
E

D
N

Detail 3

Detail 3

Detail 4

3

D x 5

E x 7
Ø3,5x12mm

N x 1

4

5

Detail 2

Detail 2

Detail 2

F

PARTS REQUIRED

4 - Left frame x 1

HARDWARE REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

5 - Right frame x 1

F x 2

PLEASE NOTE
PRE-DRILLED

HOLES.

Detail 3

PLEASE NOTE
PRE-DRILLED

HOLES.



PAGE 05

SEC/SH/12/24/TR

STEP 3

STEP 4

PARTS REQUIRED

3 - Right side x 1

HARDWARE REQUIRED

A  x 8

K x 1GLUE

Ø6,0x30mm

TOOLS REQUIRED

Detail 5

A+K

Detail 6

Correct position

Detail 5

Detail 6

3

U x 3

U

3

Detail 8 Detail 7

5

Detail 8

Detail 8

Detail 7

E

PARTS REQUIRED

3 - Right side x 1

HARDWARE REQUIRED

E x 5

TOOLS REQUIRED

Ø3,5x12mm

5 - Right frame x 1

K x 1GLUE

Detail 5

Detail 5

Detail 5

Detail 8

Detail 7

Detail 7



PAGE 06

SEC/SH/12/24/TR

STEP 5

STEP 6

2

Detail 4 Detail 3

E E

N

E

D

Detail 4

Detail 3

Detail 3

PLEASE NOTE
PRE-DRILLED

HOLES.

PARTS REQUIRED

2 - Left side x 1

HARDWARE REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

D x 5

E x 7
Ø3,5x12mm

N x 1

Detail 3

PLEASE NOTE
PRE-DRILLED

HOLES.

3

Detail 1

Detail 1

Detail 1

Detail 1

E

E

R

PLEASE NOTE
PRE-DRILLED

HOLES.

PARTS REQUIRED

3 - Right side x 1

HARDWARE REQUIRED

R x 3

E x 6
Ø3,5x12mm

TOOLS REQUIRED



PAGE 07

SEC/SH/12/24/TR

STEP 7

STEP 8

2

Detail 8

Detail 8

Detail 8

Detail 7

Detail 7

4

Detail 7

E

PARTS REQUIRED

2 - Left side x 1

HARDWARE REQUIRED

E x 5

TOOLS REQUIRED

Ø3,5x12mm

4 - Left frame x 1

K x 1GLUE

Detail 7

Detail 8

2

Detail 5

A+K Correct position
U

Detail 6

PARTS REQUIRED

2 - Left side x 1

HARDWARE REQUIRED

A x 8

K x 1GLUE

Ø6,0x30mm

TOOLS REQUIRED

U x 3
Detail 5

Detail 5

Detail 5

Detail 6

Detail 5



PAGE 08

STEP 9

STEP 10

SEC/SH/12/24/TR

PARTS REQUIRED

1 - Top panel x 1

7 - Top rail x 1

Detail 5

Detail 5

Detail 3

Detail 5

A+K

Detail 3

E

D

1

11

8

7

(2X)

8 - Back rail x 1

11 - Side frame x 2

HARDWARE REQUIRED

E x 1

TOOLS REQUIRED

Ø3,5x12mm

K x 1GLUE

A x 12
Ø6,0x30mm

D x 1

PLEASE NOTE
PRE-DRILLED

HOLES.

Detail 1

Detail 1

Detail 1

Detail 1

E

E

R

PARTS REQUIRED

2 - Left side x 1

HARDWARE REQUIRED

R x 3

E x 6
Ø3,5x12mm

TOOLS REQUIRED

2



PAGE 09

STEP 11

STEP 12

SEC/SH/12/24/TR

PARTS REQUIRED

9 - Base x 1

HARDWARE REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

K x 1GLUE

9

Detail 5

Detail 5

Detail 9

Detail 5

A+K

Detail 9

E E
E

E

B

B

PLEASE NOTE
PRE-DRILLED

HOLES.

A x 6
Ø6,0x30mm

B x 2

E x 4
Ø3,5x12mm

PARTS REQUIRED

9 - Base x 1

TOOLS REQUIRED 9

Detail 3

E

D

HARDWARE REQUIRED

D x 2

E x 2
Ø3,5x12mm

Detail 3

PLEASE NOTE
PRE-DRILLED

HOLES.



PAGE 10

SEC/SH/12/24/TR

STEP 13

STEP 14

PARTS REQUIRED

6 - Shelf x 1

PARTS REQUIRED

Detail 5

A+K

Detail 9

E E
E

E

B

B

6

HARDWARE REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

K x 1GLUE

A x 6
Ø6,0x30mm

B x 2

E x 4
Ø3,5x12mm

Detail 9

Detail 5

Detail 5

6

Detail 10 Detail 11

Detail 10

Detail 10

Detail 10

Detail 11

9

8

Detail 11

6 - Shelf x 1

8 - Back rail x 1

9 - Base x 1

J
TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

J x 6
Ø3,5x30mm

K x 1GLUE

2

2



PAGE 11

SEC/SH/12/24/TR

STEP 15

STEP 16

PARTS REQUIRED

PARTS REQUIRED

3 - Right side x 1

TOOLS REQUIRED

Detail 10

3

Detail 10

Detail 10

Detail 11

HARDWARE REQUIRED

J x 6
Ø3,5x30mm

K x 1GLUE Detail 11

7 - Top rail x 1

HARDWARE REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

K x 1GLUE

G x 1

Detail 10

G

Detail 12

Detail 10

Detail 12

Detail 12

G

Detail 12
Detail 11

J

7

G x 1



PAGE 12

SEC/SH/12/24/TR

STEP 17

STEP 18

PARTS REQUIRED

11 - Side frame x 2

PARTS REQUIRED

12 - Sideboard x 1

Detail 13

Detail 13

PLEASE NOTE
PRE-DRILLED

HOLES.

Detail 13

HARDWARE REQUIRED

H x 4
Ø3,5x20mm

TOOLS REQUIRED

Detail 10

Detail 10

Detail 14

11

11

HARDWARE REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

X x 4
Ø3,5x25mm

K x 1GLUE

Detail 10

Detail 14

XX

H

12



PAGE 13

SEC/SH/12/24/TR

STEP 19

STEP 20

PARTS REQUIRED

PARTS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

J x 2

TOOLS REQUIRED

Ø3,5x30mm

1- Top panel x 1

Detail 10 Detail 15

Detail 10

Detail 15

Detail 15

T

HARDWARE REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

T x 6
Ø4,0x45mm

K x 1GLUE

Detail 16

Detail 16

Detail 16

J

1

Detail 10

Correct position



PAGE 14

SEC/SH/12/24/TR

STEP 21

STEP 22

PARTS REQUIRED

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

Detail 17

E

Detail 17

E x 1
Ø3,5x12mm

HARDWARE REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

13

13

Detail 19

HARDWARE REQUIRED

O x 24

V x 1

13 - Back panel x 2

V

Detail 18

Detail 18

Detail 19

For your future reference
Order number should be here

Detail 18

O



PAGE 15

STEP 23

STEP 24

SEC/SH/12/24/TR

Detail 20 Detail 21

Detail 21

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

O x 2

E x 4
Ø3,5x12mm

Detail 22

Detail 22

E

10A

10B

Detail 23 Detail 24

Detail 23

Detail 23

Detail 23

Detail 23

Detail 23

Detail 24

Detail 24

E
E

S

EE

EE

C

C

PLEASE NOTE
PRE-DRILLED

HOLES.PARTS REQUIRED

10 - Door x 2

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

C x 4

S x 6

E x 20
Ø3,5x12mm

295 mm

946 mm

Detail 20

EO

Detail 23

Measurements start
from the top of the top
panel.



PAGE 16

SEC/SH/12/24/TR

STEP 25

10A

10B
Detail 25

Detail 25

S
R

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

"R"
"S"

Detail 25



PAGE 17

SEC/SH/12/24/TR

STEP 26

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

L x 2

M x 2
Screw M4X22mm

Detail 26

Detail 26

Detail 26

L

M

Detail 27

Detail 27

W x 1

W



PAGE 18

SEC/SH/12/24/TR

i - Ø3,5X30mm (2x)i

(4X)

(2X)



PAGE 19

SEC/SH/12/24/TR


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19

